
Corby Glen Group Services: December 2024 

Sunday, 1 December 
9am Holy Communion, Swayfield Church 
11am Morning Worship with Sunday School, Corby Glen Church 
11am Morning Prayer, Irnham Church 

Wednesday, 4 December  
10am Holy Communion, Corby Glen Church 

Sunday, 8 December  
9am Holy Communion, Burton-le-Coggles Church 
11am Holy Communion, Irnham Church 
3pm All-Age Holy Communion, Corby Glen Church 

Wednesday, 11 December  
10am Holy Communion, Corby Glen Church 

Saturday, 14 December  
2pm Messy Church for Christmas, Corby Glen Church Rooms 

Sunday, 15 December 
9am Holy Communion, Bassingthorpe Church 
11am  Morning Worship with Sunday School, Corby Glen Church 
11am Morning Prayer, Irnham Church 
3pm Carol Service, Swayfield Church 
6pm Carol Service, Corby Glen Church 

Wednesday, 18 December  
10am Holy Communion, Corby Glen Church 
6.30pm Carol Service, Burton-le-Coggles Church 

Sunday, 22 December 
10.30am Café Church, Swayfield Village Hall 
11am  Holy Communion, Corby Glen Church 
3pm Carol Service, Bitchfield Church 
6pm Carol Service, Irnham Church 

Tuesday, 24 December – Christmas Eve 
6pm Christmas Holy Communion, Irnham Church 
11.30pm Midnight Christmas Communion, Swayfield Church 

Wednesday, 25 December – Christmas Day 
9am Christmas Holy Communion, Corby Glen Church 
11am Christmas Carols, Bassingthorpe Church 
 
Rural Dean: Revd Stephen Buckman, revstephen@btinternet.com, 07464 728545  


